



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.54 OF 2015

Mukund Yashwant Dixit and Ors. )...Plaintiffs  
V/s.  
M/s. Om Saahil Vinayak and Ors. )...Defendants

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.926 OF 2015  
IN  
SUIT NO.54 OF 2015

Mr. Tejas Bhide a/w Ms.Shivani Pawle, Advocates for the Plaintiffs.  
Mr. Piyush Raheja a/w Mr.Feroze Patel, Mr.Mohan Bhindra i/b Markand  
Gandhi & Co., Advocates for the Defendants No.1 to 3.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. When this matter is called out, Mr. Bhide, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiffs and submits that since the matter is quite old and the matter is being listed after quite a while, some time be granted to take appropriate instructions in the matter, submitting also that some of the Plaintiffs have expired and instructions would need to be taken to bring their legal heirs on record.

2. Mr. Raheja, learned Counsel appears for the Defendants No. 1 to 3 and submits that some of the Plaintiffs have also settled in the Small



Causes Court with the Defendants and that as regards those Defendants and Plaintiffs, the Suit may not survive.

3. Mr. Raheja submits that in view of the pendency of an Application under Section 9A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, no written statement had been filed and once this Court passes appropriate directions that can be done.

4. Be that as it may, for the learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs to take appropriate instructions in the matter, list on **13<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**