





2025:BHC-OS:715

V/S

M/s. Om Saahil Vinayak And 2 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Aksalan A Thavek, i/b. Abhiraj Parab, for tha Plaintiff

Ms. Khushboo Chughani i/b. Markand Gandhi for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J

**DATE :** 15th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 28/04/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent terms.

( ASSOCIATE )